T2
LAMINATE
TRIMMER
●●
●●
●●
●●
●●

brushes replaced by an
authorised Trend service agent.
The router will also be given a
thorough inspection.
T2 - SPARE PARTS LIST v1.0 05/2002
Item Qty Description Ref.
1 1 Top Vent WP-T2/001
2 2 Rubber Pin WP-T2/002
3 2 Brush Holder WP-T2/003
4 2 Carbon Brush 230V (1 pair) WP-T2/004
5 1 Stator Housing WP-T2/005
6 1 Housing plug WP-T2/006
7 1 Bearing Cover WP-T2/007
8 1 Top Bearing 7mm x 19mm x 6mm 607ZZ WP-T2/008
9 1 Field 230V WP-T2/009
10 1 Deflector Baffle WP-T2/010
11 2 Machine Screw Pan M4 x 70mm Pozi WP-T2/011
12 1 Armature 230V WP-T2/012
13 1 Fan WP-T2/013
14 1 Copy Follower Deflector WP-T2/014
15 1 Copy Follower Cast Bracket WP-T2/015
16 3 Thumb Knob M6 x 20mm WP-T2/016
17 1 Copy Follower Adjustment Screw M6 WP-T2/017
18 1 Copy Follower Angled Bracket WP-T2/018
19 1 Bearing Spacer WP-T2/019
20 1 Copy Follower Fixing Screw WP-T2/020
21 1 Bottom Bearing 17mm x 35mm x10mm 6003ZZ WP-T2/021
22 1 Copy Follower Disc 20mm x 6mm x 3mm WP-T2/022
23 1 Bearing Cover WP-T2/023
24 1 Collet 6.35mm (T2) CLT/T2/635
1 Collet 8.0mm (T2/EURO) CLT/T2/8
25 1 Collet Nut CLT/NUT/T2
26 1 Ring 28mm x 34mm x 0.5mm WP-T2/026
27 1 Lower Bearing Housing WP-T2/027
28 1 Dust Spout Adapter WP-T2/028
29 1 Dust Spout/Guard WP-T2/029
30 1 Guide Bush Tube Type 18mm Dia x 18mm Long GB/T2/18
31 1 Guide Bush Holder Casting WP-T2/031
32 1 Phenolic Base Slider WP-T2/032
33 1 Base Casting WP-T2/033
34 1 Set Screw Hex M6 x 60mm WP-T2/034
35 1 Grip Knob Spacer WP-T2/035
36 1 Knurled Nut M6 WP-T2/036
37 1 Grip Knob M6 WP-T2/037
38 1 Handle Cap WP-T2/038
39 1 Switch 230V WP-T2/039
40 1 Cable Clip WP-T2/040
41 1 Condenser WP-T2/041
T2
-13-
T2
-14-
T2 - SPARE PARTS LIST V1.0 05/2002
Item Qty Description Ref.
42 1 Cable Guard WP-T2/042
43 1 2 Core Cable With Plug 230V UK (T2) WP-T2/043
1 2 Core Cable With Plug 230V Euro (T2/EURO) WP-T2EURO/043
44 6 Machine Screw Csk M4 x 8 Pozi WP-SCW/54
45 3 Washer 6.5mm x 12mm x 1.8mm WP-WASH/11
46 1 Nut Hex M6 WP-NUT/06
47 3 Nut Hex M5 WP-NUT/06
48 7 Screw Self Tapping 4.8mm x 19mm Pozi WP-T2/048
49 1 Star Washer M5 WP-WASH/39
50 3 Spring Washer M6 WP-T2/050
51 1 Machine Screw Pan M4 x 8mm Pozi WP-T2/051
52 4 Screw Self Tapping 4.8mm x 22mm Pozi WP-T2/052
53 1 Machine Screw Csk M5 x 12mm Slot WP-SCW/71
54 1 Grub Screw M5 x 10mm Slot WP-T2/054
55 1 Set Screw Hex M6 x 25mm WP-T2/055
56 2 Machine Screw Csk M5 x 20mm Slot WP-SCW/72
57 1 Spanner 15mm A/F SPAN/15
58 1 Spanner 17mm A/F SPAN/17
59 3 Machine Screw Csk M6 x 16mm Slot WP-SCW/26